FORM PTO-1595 REC 02-1	1 - 1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	#####################################
100	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William B. Henry 28.99	<b>★</b>
Paul W. Firehammer	Name: Whedco, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1050 Highland Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
① Other	City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108
Execution Date: February 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🌣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/811,681	B. Patent No.(s)
)2/10/1999 SBURNS 00000065 08811681	
01 FC:581 40.00 @P	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James M. Deimen</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
•	
220 N. Mada Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 320 N. Main Street Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: 48108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oily. State: ZIP: DO NOT USE	
O Chalamant and airmst	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James M. Deimen	February 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

PATENT REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0952

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: William B. Henry of 25 Sycamore, Chelsea, Michigan 48118 and Paul W. Firehammer of 9345 Yorkshire, Saline, Michigan 48176 (ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PRECISE CONTROL OF THE ROTATIONAL VELOCITY OF BRUSHLESS
ALTERNATING CURRENT ELECTRIC SERVOMOTORS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on March 5, 1997 under Serial No. 08/811681, and

- WHEREAS: Whedco, Inc. of 1050 Highland Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 (ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
- NOW, THEREFORE: In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the application, the

REEL: 9749 FRAME: 0953

invention and the Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the invention and the Letters Patent and the legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Feb. 4, 1999	Willson B Kluy
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) ss COUNTY OF WASHTENAW )	WILLIAM B. HENRY
Before me, a Notary Public, appeared We executed the foregoing as his free act and deed or	Villiam B. Henry who acknowledged that he is this 4th day of February, 1997.
Notary Public, Livingston County, Notary Public, Livingston County, Notary Public, Livingston County, Notary Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2000 Acting in Washilenaw County, Mi	Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission Expires:
Date: Feb. 4, 1999	Paul W. FIREHAMMER
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss COUNTY OF WASHTENAW )	
Before me, a Notary Public, appeared Pau executed the foregoing as his free act and deed or	I W. Firehammer who acknowledged that he this 4th day of February, 1994.
Notary Public, Livingston County, MI My Commission Expires Mar. 14, 2000 Acting in Washtenaw County, MI	Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission Expires:

2

**RECORDED: 02/08/1999**